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Electricity Industry Act 2000
AGL SALES PTY LIMITED (ABN 88 090 538 337)

Tariffs applicable from 5 August 2006 under Sections 35, 37 & 39 of the
Electricity Industry Act 2000 (or earlier date pursuant to Order in Council
under Section 13 of the Electricity Industry Act 2000)

AGL NORTH!
GST GST Units

Exclusive Inclusive
RESIDENTIAL
AGL Home (GD/GR)
Supply charge 34.44 37.884  $/qtr
First 1,020 kWh/quarter 12.97 14.267 c/kWh
Balance 13.67 15.037 c/kWh
Off-Peak Load Managed Storage Water Heating
Tariff Y6O/YT
All consumption 6.64 7.304 c/kWh

Supply under Tariff Y6 is available for 6 hours
nightly for permanently wired water storage
management heaters of approved types meeting
load requirements.

Off-Peak Storage Water Heating Tariff Y8
All consumption 6.64 7.304 c¢/kWh

Supply under Tariff Y8 is available for 8 hours
nightly for permanently wired storage water
heaters of approved types.

Off-Peak Storage Space Heating Tariff J6/JT
All consumption 5.72 6.292 c/kWh

Supply under Tariff J6/JT is available for

7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for
permanently wired storage space heaters of
approved types where supply is taken

in conjunction with Tariff Y6/YT.

Off-Peak Storage Space Heating Tariff J8
All consumption 6.64 7.304  c/kWh

Supply under Tariff J8 is available for

7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for
permanently wired storage space heaters of
approved types, where supply is taken

in conjunction with Tariff Y8.

Off-Peak Storage Space Heating Tariff J
All consumption 6.64 7.304 c/kWh

Supply under Tariff J is available for

7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for
permanently wired storage space heaters of
approved types, where supply is not taken

in conjunction with a storage water heating tariff.

SPECIAL
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1.7

(b)

2.2

23

2.4

3.2

AGL Home Weekend Saver (GH/GL)
(formerly ‘Winner”)

Supply charge

Peak (7 am to 11 pm Monday to Friday)
All consumption

Off-Peak (All other times)

All consumption

GENERAL PURPOSE LOW VOLTAGE

AGL Business Trader (E)
Supply charge

First 7,000 kWh/month
Balance

AGL Business 24/7 (E1)
Supply charge
Peak (7 am to 11 pm)
First 5,500 kWh/month
Balance
Off-Peak (11 pm to 7 am)
All consumption

AGL Business Extended Trader (D)
Supply charge

Peak (7 am to 11 pm Monday to Friday)
All consumption

Off-Peak (All other times)

All consumption

Contract Demand Time-of-use (L)
Supply charge

Peak (7 am to 11 pm Monday to Friday)
All consumption

Off-Peak (All other times)

All consumption

Demand Price

Minimum chargeable demand

Commercial Residential Tariff G
Supply charge

First 5,000 kWh/month
Balance

COMMUNITY SERVICE
AGL Community (N)
Supply charge

All consumption

Tariff N1

Supply charge

Peak (7 am to 11 pm)

All consumption

Off-Peak (11 pm to 7 am)
All consumption

GST

Exclusive

34.44

18.15

6.64

12.90
14.27
12.85

13.93

16.37
12.78

6.46

13.93

16.63

6.49

356.27

11.99

442
3.76

12.90
14.19
13.18

14.82
14.03

14.82

14.03

8.11

GST

Inclusive

37.884

19.965

7.304

14.190
15.697
14.135

15.323

18.007
14.058

7.106

15.323

18.293

7.139

391.897

13.189

4.862
4.136

14.190
15.609
14.498

16.302
15.433

16.302

15.433

8.921

Units

$/qtr
c¢/kWh

c/kWh

$/mth
c¢/kWh
c¢/kWh

$/mth

c¢/kWh
c¢/kWh

c/kWh

$/mth
c¢/kWh

c¢/kWh

$/mth
c¢/kWh
c¢/kWh

$/kW/mth
250 kW

$/mth
c¢/kWh
c¢/kWh

$/mth
c¢/kWh

$/mth
c¢/kWh

c/kWh
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GST GST Units
Exclusive Inclusive
4 FARM
4.1 Tariff B
Supply charge 44.43 48.873  $/qtr
First 690 kWh/quarter 16.60 18.260  c/kWh
Next 14,310 kWh/quarter 15.33 16.863 c/kWh
Next 72,000 kWh/quarter 12.83 14.113 c¢/kWh
Balance 12.58 13.838 c/kWh
4.2 Tariff B1
Supply charge 44 .43 48.873 $/qtr
Peak (7 am to 11 pm)
First 690 kWh/quarter 16.60 18.260  c/kWh
Next 14,310 kWh/quarter 15.33 16.863 c¢/kWh
Next 72,000 kWh/quarter 12.83 14.113 c¢/kWh
Balance 12.58 13.838 c/kWh
Off-Peak (11 pm to 7 am)
All consumption 8.11 8.921 c/kWh
5 GENERAL PURPOSE HIGH VOLTAGE
5.1 Contract Demand Time-of-Use Tariff H
Option 1 — Voltage Level 6.6/11/22 kV
Peak (7 am to 11 pm Monday to Friday)
All consumption 9.76 10.736 c¢/kWh
Off-Peak (All other times)
All consumption 2.05 2.255 c/kWh
Demand price 4.03 4.433 $/kW/mth
Minimum chargeable demand 1,000 kW
Available only to installations currently
taking supply under this tariff.
6 MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES
6.1 Traffic Control Signals
Supply charge for each metered installation 15.57 17.127 $/mth
Supply charge for each unmetered installation 10.89 11.979 $/mth
plus energy charge of 8.67 9.537 c/kWh
6.2 Security Lighting
Domestic and Commercial Residential
“Light Sentry” 2 x 20W fluorescent or
50W mercury lamp. 36.36 39.996  $/qtr
Auvailable only to installations currently
taking supply under this tariff.
6.3 Commercial, Industrial and Farm
“Watchman Light”
Initial charge per lamp 192.11 211.321 $
plus the following monthly charges per lamp
Mercury 125W 11.08 12.188  $/mth
Mercury 250W 19.12 21.032  $/mth
Mercury 400W 26.90 29.59 $/mth
Sodium 50W 12.34 13.574  $/mth
Sodium 150W 18.97 20.867  $/mth
Sodium 250W 22.83 25.113 $/mth
Sodium 400W 28.07 30.877  $/mth
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GST GST Units
Exclusive Inclusive
6.4 Telstra Telephone Cabinets
1 x 20W fluorescent, plus energy used by
STD telephone (24 hour operation).
Provision of unmetered energy only
per cabinet per year. 38.01 41.811 $/yr
6.5 Unmetered Supplies
Identilite/sign 63.70 70.07 $/qtr
Telstra remote customer multiplexer 36.39 40.029  $/mth
Metrolite Bus Shelters
S1 Full advertising 28.50 31.35 $/mth
S2 Limited advertising 20.70 22.77 $/mth
S3 Vandal proof no-advertising 17.84 19.624  $/mth
6.6 Other Unmetered Supplies
Cathodic Protection charge 54.54 59.994  $/qtr
Flow Monitor charge 54.54 59.994  $/qtr
Noise Monitoring Station charge 54.54 59.994  $/qtr
Sprinkler System charge 54.54 59.994  $/qtr
Traffic Counting Station charge 54.54 59.994 $/qtr
Telemetry Station charge 54.54 59.994 $/qtr
Ticket Dispensing Station charge 54.54 59.994  $/qtr
Cable TV 9.46 10.406  $/mth
plus energy charge of 10.26 11.286 c¢/kWh
6.7 Other Public Lights
F2 Fluorescent 40W 23.99 26.389  $/qtr
F8 Fluorescent 1x18W 23.53 25.883  $/qtr
IA Incandescent 100W 64.16 70.576 $/qtr
IC Incandescent 150W 78.36 86.196  $/qtr
I7 Incandescent 750W 143.88 158.268  $/qtr
I1  Incandescent 1500W 287.714 316514  $/qtr
IS Tlluminated 34W 31.94 35.134  $/qtr
M5 Mercury 50W 22.94 25234 $/qtr
M8 Mercury 80W 21.21 23.331 $/qtr
M1 Mercury 125W 27.83 30.613  $/qtr
M2 Mercury 250W 68.57 75427  $/qtr
M4 Mercury 400W 82.01 90.211 $/qtr
MG Mercury 250W — one third share 22.85 25.135 $/qtr
MJ Mercury 400W — one third share 27.34 30.074  $/qtr
MT Mercury 250W — two thirds share 45.69 50.259 $/qtr
NW Mercury 700W including pole one third share 49.54 54.494 $/qtr
R1 Microcell Station (2301) 61.89 68.079  $/qtr
R2 Microcell Station (2101) 257.32 283.052 $/qtr
R3 Microcell Station (2302) 975.33 1,072.863 $/qtr
SU Sodium 150W — two thirds share 26.51 29.161 $/qtr
S9  Sodium low pressure 90W 55.50 61.05 $/qtr
SB Sodium low pressure 180W 72.21 79.431 $/qtr
PP Sodium high pressure 70W 4437 48.807 $/qtr
S3  Sodium high pressure 100W 25.93 28.523 $/qtr
S6 Sodium high pressure 150W 39.75 43.725 $/qtr
S5 Sodium high pressure 250W 47.62 52382  $/qtr
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GST GST Units
Exclusive Inclusive

S4  Sodium high pressure 400W 73.65 81.015 $/qtr
SX Sodium high pressure 150W — one third share 13.23 14.553 $/qtr
SJ Sodium high pressure 250W — one third share 15.87 17.457  $/qtr
SL Sodium high pressure 400W — one third share 24.53 26.983 $/qtr
SK Sodium high pressure 250W

“Watchman light” — one third share 22.83 25.113 $/qtr

VH Sodium high pressure 250W — two thirds share 29.11 32.021 $/qtr
VI Sodium high pressure 400W — two thirds share 49.09 53.999 $/qtr

AN Sodium all night 100W 23.13 25443  $/qtr
TA Telephone cabinet advertising 56.36 61.996  $/qtr
VA Mercury 400W — two thirds share 54.67 60.137 $/qtr

I AGL North electricity zone. Postcodes include: 3011, 3012, 3013, 3015, 3016, 3019, 3031, 3032,
3033, 3034, 3037, 3038, 3039, 3040, 3041, 3042, 3043, 3044, 3045, 3046, 3047, 3048, 3049, 3050,
3058, 3059, 3060, 3061, 3062, 3063, 3064, 3072, 3073, 3078, 3079, 3081, 3083, 3084, 3085, 3086,
3335, 3427, 3428, 3429, 3430.

NOTE: Some postcodes may contain shared boundaries with other retailers
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1.2

1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

AGL SOUTH!

Exclusive

RESIDENTIAL

AGL Home (GD/GR)
Supply charge

First 1,020 kWh/quarter
Balance

AGL Home Saver (GD + Off-Peak)
Supply charge
Peak (7 am to 11 pm)
First 1,020 kWh/quarter
Balance
Off-Peak (11 pm to 7 am)
All consumption

Off-Peak Load Managed Storage Water Heating
Tariff Y6/YT
All consumption

Supply under Tariff Y6 is available for 6 hours
nightly for permanently wired water storage
heaters of approved types meeting load
management requirements.

Auvailable only to installations

currently taking supply under this tariff.
Off-Peak Storage Water Heating Tariff Y8

All consumption

Supply under Tariff Y8 is available for 8 hours
nightly for permanently wired storage water
heaters of approved types.

Auvailable only to installations

currently taking supply under this tariff.
Off-Peak Load Managed Storage Space Heating
Tariff J6/JT

All consumption

Supply under Tariff J6/JT is available for 7 hours
nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon boost only.

GST

35.70
13.05
13.78

35.70

13.05
13.78

7.04

7.04

7.04

5.98

This boost does not apply to the water storage heater.

Available only to installations

currently taking supply under this tariff.
Off-Peak Storage Space Heating Tariff J/J8
All consumption

Supply under Tariff J/J8 is available for 7 hours
nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for
permanently wired storage space heaters of
approved types.

Available only to installations
currently taking supply under this tariff.

7.04

GST
Inclusive

39.270
14.355
15.158

39.270

14.355
15.158

7.744

7.744

7.744

6.578

7.744

Units

$/qtr
c¢/kWh
c¢/kWh

$/qtr

c¢/kWh
c¢/kWh

c¢/kWh

c/kWh

c/kWh

c/kWh

¢/kWh



Victoria Government Gazette S 146 5 June 2006 7

GST GST Units
Exclusive Inclusive
1.7 AGL Home Weekend Saver (GH/GL)
(formerly ‘Winner’)
Supply charge 35.70 39270  $/qtr
Peak (7 am to 11 pm Monday to Friday)
All consumption 19.00 20.900 c¢/kWh
Off-Peak (All other times)
All consumption 6.38 7.018 c/kWh
2 GENERAL PURPOSE LOW VOLTAGE
2.1 AGL Business Trader (E)
Supply charge 14.10 15.510  $/mnth
First 7,000 kWh/month 16.58 18.238 c¢/kWh
Balance 12.59 13.849 c¢/kWh
2.2 AGL Business 24/7 (E1)
Supply charge 14.10 15510  $/mnth
Peak (7 am to 11 pm)
First 5,500 kWh/month 19.58 21.538 c¢/kWh
Balance 14.15 15.565 c¢/kWh
Off-Peak (11 pm to 7 am)
All consumption 7.05 7.755 c¢/kWh
23 AGL Business Extended Trader (D)
Supply charge 14.10 15.510 $/mnth
Peak (7 am to 11 pm Monday to Friday)
All consumption 17.24 18.964  c/kWh
Off-Peak (All other times)
All consumption 7.05 7.755 c/kWh
2.4 Contract Demand Time-of-Use L
Supply charge 364.52 400972  $/mnth
Demand price 4.04 4.444 $/kW/mnth
Peak (7 am to 11 pm Monday to Friday) 12.17 13.387 c¢/kWh
Off-Peak (All other times) 2.52 2.772  ¢/kWh
Minimum chargeable demand 250 kW

Auvailable only to installations
currently taking supply under this tariff.

2.5 Commercial Residential G
Supply charge 14.10 15510  $/mnth
First 5,000 kWh/month 16.97 18.667  c/kWh
Balance 13.54 14.894 c/kWh
3 COMMUNITY SERVICE
3.1 AGL Community (N)
Supply charge 15.30 16.830  $/mnth
All consumption 15.75 17.325 c/kWh
3.2 Tariff N1
Supply charge 15.30 16.830  $/mnth
Peak (7 am to 11 pm)
All consumption 15.60 17.160 c¢/kWh
Off-Peak (11 pm to 7 am)
All consumption 7.05 7.755 c¢/kWh

Auvailable only to installations
currently taking supply under this tariff.
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4.2

5.2

53

54

5.5

FARM

Tariff B

Supply charge

First 690 kWh/quarter
Next 14,310 kWh/quarter
Next 72,000 kWh/quarter
Balance

Available only to installations
currently taking supply under this tariff.

Tariff B1

Supply charge

Peak (7 am to 11 pm)
First 690 kWh/quarter
Next 14,310 kWh/quarter
Next 72,000 kWh/quarter
Balance

Off-Peak (11 pm to 7 am)

All consumption

Available only to installations
currently taking supply under this tariff.

MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES

Traffic Control Signals

Supply charge for each metered installation
Supply charge for each unmetered installation
plus energy charge of

Security Lighting

Domestic & Commercial Residential

“Light Sentry” 2 x 20W fluorescent or

50 mercury lamp

Available only to installations
currently taking supply under this tariff.

Commercial, Industrial and Farm
“Watchman Light”

Initial charge per lamp

Monthly charges per lamp

Mercury 125W

Mercury 250W

Mercury 400W

Sodium 150W

Sodium 250W

Sodium 400W

Telstra Telephone Cabinets

1x20W fluorescent, plus energy used by
STD telephone (24 hour operation).
Provision of unmetered energy only

per cabinet per year.

Unmetered Supplies
Less than 50 Watts
Mobile X-ray or equivalent

GST
Exclusive

45.60
21.05
19.40
16.21
15.02

45.60

21.05
19.40
16.21
15.02

7.05

17.16
10.95
8.72

36.54

193.06

11.14
21.07
27.04
19.07
22.95
28.19

38.21

18.26
10.77

GST
Inclusive

50.160
23.155
21.340
17.831
16.522

50.160

23.155
21.340
17.831
16.522

7.755

18.876
12.045
9.592

40.194

212.366

12.254
23.177
29.744
20.977
25.245
31.009

42.031

20.086
11.847

Units

$/qtr

¢/kWh
c¢/kWh
c¢/kWh
¢/kWh

$/qtr

c¢/kWh
c¢/kWh
c¢/kWh
c¢/kWh

c/kWh

$/mnth
$/mnth
c¢/kWh

$/qtr

$/lamp

$/mnth
$/mnth
$/mnth
$/mnth
$/mnth
$/mnth

$/yr

$/mnth
$/day
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GST GST Units
Exclusive Inclusive
Identilite/sign 64.02 70422  $/qtr
Telstra remote customer multiplexer 36.57 40.227 $/mnth
Mobile radio network 45.13 49.643  $/mnth
Remote weather stations 17.18 18.898 $/mnth
Metrolite Bus Shelters
S1 Full advertising 28.64 31.504  $/mnth
S2 Limited advertising 20.80 22.880  $/mnth
S3 Vandal proof no advertising 17.92 19.712  $/mnth
Ice Warning Lamps 17.08 18.788  $/mnth
5.6 Other Unmetered Supplies
Annual supply charge 104.15 114.565 $/yr
Peak (7 am to 11 pm Monday to Friday) 16.08 17.688 c/kWh
Off-Peak (All other times) 3.17 3.487  c/kWh
This tariff is available for all unmetered
supplies where there is no other suitable
published tariff. Operating and Maintenance
Costs are passed through with other excluded
service charges as applicable
5.7 Other Public Lights
FA Fluorescent 2x20W 17.02 18.722 $/qtr
FB Fluorescent 3x20W 21.37 23.507  $/qtr
FC Fluorescent 4x40W 58.43 64.273 $/qtr
IA Incandescent 100W 62.56 68.816  $/qtr
IB Incandescent 150W 76.43 84.073 $/qtr
IC Incandescent 200W 81.05 89.155 $/qtr
ID Incandescent 300W 95.44 104.984 $/qtr
IE Incandescent S00W 114.67 126.137 $/qtr
IF  Incandescent 750W 140.31 154.341 $/qtr
MB Mercury 50W 14.91 16.401 $/qtr
MH Mercury 70W 18.30 20.130  $/qtr
MA Mercury 80W 13.25 14575  $/qtr
MC Mercury 125W 19.44 21.384  $/qtr
MD Mercury 250W 58.90 64.790  $/qtr
ME Mercury 400W 71.80 78.980  $/qtr
MF Mercury 700W — Pole excluded 107.27 117.997  $/qtr
MG Mercury 700W — Pole included 132.44 145.684  $/qtr
SA Sodium 70W 14.00 15.400  $/qtr
SD Sodium 90W 54.13 59.543  $/qtr
SE Sodium 180W 70.42 77.462  $/qtr
SF  Sodium 150W 30.04 33.044  $/qtr
SG Sodium 250W 37.71 41.481 $/qtr
SH Sodium 400W 62.66 68.926  $/qtr
SA Sodium 150W 24 hrs 76.83 84.513  $/qtr
SG Sodium 250W 24 hrs 99.77 109.747  $/qtr
SI  Sodium 2x400W 102.04 112.244  $/qtr
SJ  Sodium 2x400W 141.71 155.881 $/qtr
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1 AGL South electricity zone. Postcodes include: 3105, 3106, 3107, 3108, 3109, 3110, 3111, 3125,
3127, 3128, 3129, 3130, 3131, 3132, 3133, 3144, 3145, 3146, 3147, 3148, 3149, 3150, 3151, 3152,
3161, 3162, 3163, 3164, 3165, 3166, 3167, 3168, 3169, 3170, 3171, 3172, 3173, 3174, 3175, 3177,
3178, 3179, 3182, 3183, 3184, 3185, 3186, 3187, 3188, 3189, 3190, 3191, 3192, 3193, 3194, 3195,
3196, 3197, 3198, 3199, 3200, 3201, 3202, 3204, 3502, 3800, 3802, 3803, 3910, 3911, 3912, 3913,
3915, 3916, 3918, 3919, 3920, 3921, 3926, 3927, 3928, 3929, 3930, 3931, 3933, 3934, 3936, 3937,
3938, 3939, 3940, 3941, 3942, 3943, 3944, 3977.

NOTE: Some postcodes may contain shared boundaries with other retailers




Victoria Government Gazette S 146 5 June 2006 11

This page was left blank intentionally



12 §146 5 June 2006

Victoria Government Gazette

craftsmanpress

The Victoria Government Gazette is published
by The Craftsman Press Pty Ltd with the
authority of the Government Printer for the
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© State of Victoria 2006

This publication is copyright. No part may be
reproduced by any process except in accordance
with the provisions of the Copyright Act.

Address all enquiries to the Government Printer
for the State of Victoria

Level 2 1 Macarthur Street

Melbourne 3002
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